

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPS No. 2297 of 2021

Raj Kumar Das **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

1	Through Video Conference
28.05.2021	Shri Tanmay Thomas, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Chandresh Shrivastava, learned Dy. Advocate General for the State/Respondents No. 1 and 2. Shri Thomas prays for 2 days time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. As prayed by him, post this matter on 31.05.2021. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) VACATION JUDGE