

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 2297 of 2021

Raj Kumar Das **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and others
(Proceeding through Video Conferencing)

31.05.2021	Shri SK Thomas, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Gagan Tiwari, Dy GA for the State. Dr Sourabh Pandey, counsel for respondent-3. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents. Shri Gagan Tiwari, learned Dy GA accepts notice for respondents- 1 and 2. Dr Sourabh Pandey, learned counsel accepts notice for respondent- 3. In view of above, Process Fee is not required to pay. Learned counsel for the respondents seek four weeks' time to file their reply. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- V.Judge (Parth Prateem Sahu)
------------	---